Incident #

25-006735

25-006741

25-006743

25-006744

25-006752

25-006753

25-006754

25-006764

25-006774

25-006780

25-006783

Date
03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

Time

00:05:

01:44.

03:15:

03:47:

07:49:

08:18:

08:23:

10:42:

11:43:

12:13:

12:48:

Call Briefing Report
3/9/2025 thru 3/9/2025

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUG CASE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST CITIZEN

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR

400 BLOCK N KENT ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE

200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK E CORK ST



25-006787

25-006791

25-006792

25-006793

25-006794

25-006796

25-006797

25-006799

25-006801

25-006806

25-006807

25-006808

25-006809

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

14:16:

15:34:

16:13:

16:21:

16:57:

17:39:

17:48:

18:07:

18:36:

19:53:

20:14:

20:31:

20:46:

ASSIST CITIZEN

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

100 BLOCK E WYCK ST

CEDAR CREEK GR/ DOUGLAS ST

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

300 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

600 BLOCK GREEN ST

300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

2900 BLOCK SORRELLCT

200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

FREMONT ST/ RACE ST



25-006811

25-006812

25-006813

25-006815

25-006817

25-006818

25-006819

25-006820

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

03/09/2025

Total Number of Calls:

20:52:

21:44:

22:12:

22:15:

22:24.

22:47:

23:32:

23:57:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

32

300 BLOCK WEST LN

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACECT

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN
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