WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

3/9/2025 thru 3/9/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-006735	03/09/2025 00:05:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON DRUG CASE	1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR
25-006741	03/09/2025 01:44:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON DRUNK IN PUBLIC	400 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-006743	03/09/2025 03:15:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-006744	03/09/2025 03:47:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-006752	03/09/2025 07:49:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-006753	03/09/2025 08:18:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
25-006754	03/09/2025 08:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
25-006764	03/09/2025 10:42:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-006774	03/09/2025 11:43:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
25-006780	03/09/2025 12:13:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-006783	03/09/2025 12:48:	ASSIST CITIZEN	300 BLOCK E CORK ST

ASSIST CITIZEN

25-006787	03/09/2025 14:16:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	100 BLOCK E WYCK ST
25-006791	03/09/2025 15:34:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	CEDAR CREEK GR/ DOUGLAS ST
25-006792	03/09/2025 16:13:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-006793	03/09/2025 16:21:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-006794	03/09/2025 16:57:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	300 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
25-006796	03/09/2025 17:39:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK GREEN ST
25-006797	03/09/2025 17:48:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
25-006799	03/09/2025 18:07:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-006801	03/09/2025 18:36:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-006806	03/09/2025 19:53:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-006807	03/09/2025 20:14:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT
25-006808	03/09/2025 20:31:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-006809	03/09/2025 20:46:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	FREMONT ST/ RACE ST

25-006811	03/09/2025 20:52:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK WEST LN
25-006812	03/09/2025 21:44:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-006813	03/09/2025 22:12:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-006815	03/09/2025 22:15:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-006817	03/09/2025 22:24:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-006818	03/09/2025 22:47:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACE CT
25-006819	03/09/2025 23:32:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-006820	03/09/2025 23:57:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN
Total Number of Calls:		32	

Printed: 3/10/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency